following resolutions ordinances which were approved by the Sangguniang 
Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit; 

1. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 481-2025, series of 2025 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE 
AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 4, SERIES OF 2025, INVOLVING THE 
AMOUNT OF TWENTY-THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND PESOS 
(PHP23,440,000.00) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY 
GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025"; 

2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-904, series of 2025 entitled: "A RESOLUTION 
APPROVING THE SUPPLEMENTAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM (SIP) NO. 4 FOR THE 
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 4 OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE 
AMOUNTING TO TWENTY-THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND PESOS 
(PH P23,440,000.00) FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025."; 

3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-905, series of 2025 entitled: "A RESOLUTION 
APPROVING THE ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE GRANT OF A SPECIAL 
ACHIEVEMENT BONUS TO ALL ELECTED OFFICIALS AND TO ALL QUALIFIED 
PERMANENT, CASUAL, AND CO-TERMINOUS EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY